



WEB COPY



Crl.M.P.No.12409 of 2023

in

Crl.O.P.No.8384 of 2023

**Dr.G.JAYACHANDRAN, J.**

The condition for relaxation deserves no consideration, since the petitioner is not complying the condition regularly. Hence this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed.

**14.08.2023**

rpl